Acting Chairman Elad Roisman
Public Calendar
December 23, 2020 to January 20, 2021

Wednesday, December 23, 2020

10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
5:00 pm
845 pm

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Phone call with staff

Thursday, December 24, 2020

Christmas Eve — Federal Holiday

8:45 am
9:45 am
12:45 pm
145 pm

Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff

Friday, December 25, 2020

Christmas Day— Federal Holiday

9:00 pm

Phone call with staff

Sunday, December 27, 2020

6:30 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm

Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff

Monday, December 28, 2020

9:15 am
10:00 am
12:45 pm

2:00 pm

5:00 pm

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 29, 2020

10:00 am

Meeting with staff




10:30 am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Meeting with staff
3:30 pm Meeting with staff
4:00 pm Meeting with staff
4:30 pm Meeting with staff
7:00 pm Meeting with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden’s Transition Team
8:20 pm Phone call with staff

Wednesday, December 30, 2020

10:00 am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with staff
3:30 pm Meeting with staff
5:00 pm Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, U.S. Commodity Futures Trading
Commission (CFTC)
9:00 pm Phone call with staff
9:30 pm Phone call with staff

Thursday, December 31, 2020

9:00 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
12:15 pm Meeting with staff

1:30 pm Meeting with staff

2:00 pm Meeting with staff
3:00 pm Meeting with staff

Friday, January 1, 2021

New Year’s Day — Federal Holiday
1:00 pm Phone call with staff

Saturday, January 2, 2021

945 am Phone call with staff
3:30 pm Phone call with staff
530 pm Phone call with staff

Sunday, January 3, 2021

9:15 am Phone call with staff
10:00 am Phone call with staff



430 pm Phone call with staff
530 pm Phone call with staff
9:00 pm Phone call with staff

Monday, January 4, 2021

930 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:00 am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with staff

2:00 pm Phone call with J. Robert Brown, Board Member, Public Company Accounting

Oversight Board

3:00 pm Meeting with staff

6:00 pm Meeting with staff

8:15 pm Phone call with staff

845 pm Phone call with staff

Tuesday, January 5, 2021

8:30am Meeting with staff
9:00am Meeting with staff
930 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:00 am Meeting with staff
11:30am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with staff
12:30 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:30 pm Meeting with staff
4:00 pm Meeting with staff
5:15pm Meeting with staff
8:30pm Meeting with staff
9:30pm Meeting with staff

Wednesday, January 6, 2021

9:00 am Meeting with staff
930 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:00 am Meeting with staff
11:00 am Phone call with Mark Calabria, Director, Federal Housing Finance Agency
12:00 pm Meeting with staff




12:45 pm
1:10 pm
2:30 pm
3:220 pm
3:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
530 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with staff
Meeting with Commissioner

Thursday, January 7, 2021

830 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:15 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

4:30 pm

5:15 pm
945 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with staff of the National Security Council
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Speaking engagement, Northwestern Pritzker School of Law’s Annual Securities
Regulation Institute

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Commissioner

Friday, January 8, 2021

830 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

340 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Ernst & Young, including: Kelly Grier, U.S. Chair; John King,
Americas Vice Chair for Assurance; Jim Estes, U.S. and Americas Vice Chair for
Professional Practice; and John Hallmark, U.S. Political and Legislative Leader
Meeting with Commissioner

Phone call with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden’s Transition Team
Meeting with staff

Sunday, January 10, 2021

6:00 pm
7:00 pm

Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff




Monday, January 11, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with staff
930 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
11:30 am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with staff
3:00 pm Meeting with staff
4:00 pm Meeting with staff
530 pm Meeting with staff
7:00 pm Meeting with staff
8:00 pm Meeting with staff

Tuesday, January 12, 2021

9:30 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with staff

2:00 pm Meeting with staff

3:00 pm Meeting with staff

3:30 pm Meeting with staff

530 pm Meeting with staff

6:30 pm Phone call with staff

Wednesday, January 13, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with staff

1:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
2:30 pm Commission Briefing
3:30 pm Commission Briefing

430 pm Meeting with staff
5:00 pm Meeting with staff
6:15 pm Meeting with staff

Thursday, January 14, 2021

7:00 am Phone call with International Organization of Securities Commissions Financial
Stability Engagement Group
8:30 am Meeting with staff
9:00 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
11:00 am Meeting with staff




11:30 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

5:00 pm
6:20 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
9:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Kathleen Casey, Chair, Financial Accounting Foundation; and
Richard Jones, Chair, Financial Accounting Standards Board

Meeting with staff

Phone call with staff

Phone call with Commissioner

Phone call with staff

Phone call with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden’s Transition Team

Friday, January 15, 2021

9:00 am
920 am
930 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Lael Brainard, Governor, Federal Reserve Board (FRB); Heath
Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC; and Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International
Affairs, U.S. Department of the Treasury

Meeting with Commissioner

President’s Working Group on Financial Markets meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Saturday, January 16, 2021

1:30 pm

Phone call with Commissioner

Sunday, January 17, 2021

2:00 pm
430 pm

Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff

Monday, January 18, 2021

Martin Luther King Jr. Day — Federal Holiday

7:15 am
9:00 am
9:30 am

FSB meeting
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff




11:00 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm

Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff

Tuesday, January 19, 2021

9:15 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:45 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:15 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with staff

Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff

Wednesday, January 20, 2021

Inauguration Day — Federal Holiday for Washington Capital Region

9:30 am
10:00 am
1020 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with staff
Phone call with Commissioner
Phone call with Commissioner
Phone call with staff




