## Acting Chairman Elad Roisman Public Calendar December 23, 2020 to January 20, 2021

10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff
8:45 pm	Phone call with staff

#### Thursday, December 24, 2020

# Christmas Eve – Federal Holiday 8:45 am Phone call with staff 9:45 am Phone call with staff 12:45 pm Phone call with staff

Phone call with staff

#### Friday, December 25, 2020

1:45 pm

Christmas Day – Federal Holiday 9:00 pm Phone call with staff

## Sunday, December 27, 2020

6:30 pm	Phone call with staff
7:30 pm	Phone call with staff
8:00 pm	Phone call with staff

#### Monday, December 28, 2020

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

#### Tuesday, December 29, 2020

10:00 am Meeting with staff

10:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
7:00 pm	Meeting with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden's Transition Team
8:20 pm	Phone call with staff

## Wednesday, December 30, 2020

10:00 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, U.S. Commodity Futures Trading
	Commission (CFTC)
9:00 pm	Phone call with staff
9:30 pm	Phone call with staff

## Thursday, December 31, 2020

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff

## Friday, January 1, 2021

New Year's Day – Federal Holiday 1:00 pm Phone call with staff

## Saturday, January 2, 2021

9:45 am	Phone call with staff
3:30 pm	Phone call with staff
5:30 pm	Phone call with staff

## Sunday, January 3, 2021

9:15 am	Phone call with staff
10:00 am	Phone call with staff

4:30 pm	Phone call with staff
5:30 pm	Phone call with staff
9:00 pm	Phone call with staff

## Monday, January 4, 2021

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Phone call with J. Robert Brown, Board Member, Public Company Accounting
	Oversight Board
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with staff
8:15 pm	Phone call with staff
8:45 pm	Phone call with staff

## Tuesday, January 5, 2021

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

## Wednesday, January 6, 2021

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Phone call with Mark Calabria, Director, Federal Housing Finance Agency
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff

12:45 pm	Meeting with staff
1:10 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
3:20 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner

## Thursday, January 7, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Phone call with staff of the National Security Council
11:15 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Speaking engagement, Northwestern Pritzker School of Law's Annual Securities
	Regulation Institute
5:15 pm	Meeting with staff
9:45 pm	Phone call with Commissioner

## Friday, January 8, 2021

8:30	am	Meeting with staff
9:00	am	Meeting with Commissioner
10:00	am	Meeting with staff
10:30	am	Meeting with staff
11:30	am	Meeting with staff
12:00	pm	Meeting with staff
1:30	pm	Meeting with staff
2:00	pm	Phone call with Ernst & Young, including: Kelly Grier, U.S. Chair; John King,
		Americas Vice Chair for Assurance; Jim Estes, U.S. and Americas Vice Chair for
		Professional Practice; and John Hallmark, U.S. Political and Legislative Leader
3:40	pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:00	pm	Phone call with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden's Transition Team
5:00	pm	Meeting with staff

## Sunday, January 10, 2021

6:00 pm	Phone	call	with	staff
7:00 pm	Phone	call	with	staff

## Monday, January 11, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff
7:00 pm	Meeting with staff
8:00 pm	Meeting with staff

## Tuesday, January 12, 2021

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff
6:30 pm	Phone call with staff

## Wednesday, January 13, 2021

8:30 am 10:00 am 12:00 pm 1:30 pm 2:30 pm 3:30 pm 4:30 pm	Meeting with staff Meeting with staff Meeting with staff Meeting with Commissioner Commission Briefing Commission Briefing Meeting with staff Meeting with staff
4:30 pm 5:00 pm	Meeting with staff Meeting with staff
6:15 pm	Meeting with staff

## Thursday, January 14, 2021

Phone call with International Organization of Securities Commissions Financial
Stability Engagement Group
Meeting with staff

11:30 am	Meeting with staff	
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff	
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff	
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff	
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff	
3:30 pm	Phone call with Kathleen Casey, Chair, Financial Accounting Foundation; and	
	Richard Jones, Chair, Financial Accounting Standards Board	
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff	
6:20 pm	Phone call with staff	
6:30 pm	Phone call with Commissioner	
7:30 pm	Phone call with staff	
9:00 pm	Phone call with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden's Transition Team	

## Friday, January 15, 2021

9:00 aı	m Meeting with staff
9:20 aı	m Meeting with staff
9:30 aı	m Meeting with Commissioner
10:00 aı	m Meeting with staff
11:00 aı	m Meeting with Commissioner
11:30 aı	m Meeting with staff
12:00 pi	m Meeting with staff
1:00 pr	m Phone call with Lael Brainard, Governor, Federal Reserve Board (FRB); Heath
	Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC; and Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International
	Affairs, U.S. Department of the Treasury
2:00 pi	m Meeting with Commissioner
3:00 pi	m President's Working Group on Financial Markets meeting
3:30 pi	m Meeting with staff
4:30 pr	m Meeting with staff

#### Saturday, January 16, 2021

1:30 pm Phone call with Commissioner

## Sunday, January 17, 2021

2:00 pm	Phone call with staff
4:30 pm	Phone call with staff

#### Monday, January 18, 2021

Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Federal Holiday

7:15 am FSB meeting 9:00 am Phone call with staff

9:30 am Phone call with staff

11:00 am	Phone call with staff
12:00 pm	Phone call with staff
2:00 pm	Phone call with staff

## Tuesday, January 19, 2021

9:15 am 9:30 am	Meeting with staff Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
12:45 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff
6:00 pm	Phone call with staff
7:15 pm	Phone call with staff

## Wednesday, January 20, 2021

## Inauguration Day – Federal Holiday for Washington Capital Region 9:30 am Phone call with staff

9:30	am	Phone call	with	staff
10:00	am	Phone call	with	staff
10:20	am	Phone call	with	staff
11:00	am	Phone call	with	staff
12:00	pm	Phone call	with	staff
1:00	pm	Phone call	with	staff
1:30	pm	Phone call	with	Commissioner
2:00	pm	Phone call	with	Commissioner
2:30	pm	Phone call	with	staff